## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-337-R**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN EVEN SWAP OF BRINC LEMUR (SERIAL# 0031/CITY OF MADISON SERIAL# 07458) FOR AUTEL ROBOTICS EVO II DRONE AND ACCESSORIES FROM ADORAMA, INC.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Madison have in their possession, among others, the remains of the following personal property which has been used or consumed in the normal course of the operation of the City:

**Quantity** 

Description

	Quartity	<u>Description</u>	
	(1) (1)	BRINC Lemur Serial BRINC Lemur Acces	# is 0031 (City of Madison Serial# 07458) sories
WHEREAS, the Police Department has no further use for said personal property and that said personal property be declared surplus as it has no useful life or fixed asset value to the City; and			
<b>WHEREAS</b> , Article V, § 16-108, of the Madison City Code of Ordinances provides for disposition of personal property of negligible value pursuant to resolution of the City Council.			
<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that the Police Department is hereby authorized the exchange of the surplus personal property, as listed above for an Autel EVO II and Autel accessories at no cost.			
READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED this 12th day of December 2022.			
ATTI	EST:		Ranae Bartlett, City Council President City of Madison, Alabama
	D. Thomas, Cit of Madison, Al	ry Clerk-Treasurer labama	-
APPROVED this day of December 2022.			

Paul Finley, Mayor

City of Madison, Alabama